AmerenUE’s Response to
OPC Data Request
MPSC Case No. EO-2004-0108
AmerenUE’s Application to Transfer Assets to AmerenCIPS

No. 617:
Request From: Ryan Kind

Please provide a list of all current members of EE Inc.’s Board of Directors. For each

board member identified, please specify the Sponsoring Company with which they are
affiliated.

Response:

AmerenUE believes Judge Thompson's order compelling a response to this data request
is uniawful, and that it would be appropriate to seek reconsideration of Judge
Thompson’s order with respect to this Data Request. AmerenUE has decided, however,
to waive its right to seek reconsideration in this instance. See the attached listing of the
current members of EE Inc. Board of Directors.

Prepared By: Joseph H. Raybuck
Title: Managing Associate General Counsel
Date: March 18, 2004
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EE! Directors

Mr. Daniel F. Cole

St. Vice Pres. — Administratiot

Ameren Corporation

P. O. Box 66149, MC 09

1901 Chouteau Avenue {(63103)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Ph: (314) 5544077  Fax: (314) 554-3066
Email: dfcole@ameren.com

Assist: Lou A. Bristane Ph: (314) 554-2794
Email: lbrislane@ameren.com

Mr. R. Alan Kelley

Chairman of the Board

Electric Energy, Inc.

¢/o AmerenEnergy Generating Company

P. O, Box 66149, MC 600

1901 Chouteau Avenue (63103)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Ph: (314) 5542849 Fax: (314) 554-2800
Email: rekelley@ameren.com .
Agsist.: Christine Trotter  Ph: (314) 5542378
Email: cdtrotter@ameren.com

Mr. Gary L. Rainwater

President & CEO

+Ameren Corporation

Ameren Corp.

1901 Choutean Ave. (63103)

PO Box 66149, MC 03

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Ph: (314) 5544965 Fax: (314) 554-3066
Email: glrainwater{@ameren.com '
Assist:  Lou A. Brislane Ph: (314) 554-2794
Email: Ibrislane@ameren.com

Mr. David A, Whiteley

Sr. Vice President— Energy Delivery

Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue (63103)

P. O. Box 66149, MC 05

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Phone:  (314)554-2942 Fax: (314) 554-3066
Email: dwhiteley@ameren.com

Assist:  Paula Held Ph: (334) 554-2798
Email: pheld@ameren.com

Mr. Charles D. Nasiund

Vice President of Power Operations

AmerenUE

1901 Chouteau Avenue (63103)

P. Q. Box 66149, MC 601

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Phone: (314)554-4058 Fax: (314) 554-2800)
Email: charles_paslund@ameren.com
Assist:  Diana Weisenborn Ph: (314) 554-4038
Email:  dweisenbom2@ameren.com

Mr, Richard W, Eimer, Jr.

Sr. V. P., Coal Plant Operations

Dynegy Marketing and Trade

2828 N. Monroe St.

Decatur, I1. 62526

Ph:  (217)876-3932  Fax: (217) 876-3913
Email: rich_eimer{@dynegy.com

Assist: Connie Cole  Ph: (217) 876-7443
Email: connie_cole@dynegy.com

Mr. Rick A. Bowen

Executive VP — Wholesale Energy Network

Dynegy, Inc.

1000 Louisiana St., Suite 5800

Heuston, TX 77002

Ph: (713) 767-8532 Fax: (713) 767-8511

Email: rick.bowen@dynegy.com

Executive Assgt.: Arleen Dillon Ph: (713) 767-8072
Email: ardi@dynegy.com Fax: (713)767-8511

Mr. Paul W. Thompson

Sr. Vice President

LG&E Energy Corp.

220 W. Main St.

P. O. Box 32030

Louisville, KY 40202 (P.O. Zip: 40232)
Ph.: (502) 627-3861 Fax (502) 627-2995
Email: paul.thompson@igeenergy.com
Assist.; Karen Todd Ph: (502) 627-2235
E-mail: karen.todd@lgeenergy.com

Mr. A. Reger Smith

Sr. Vice President - Project Engineering
LG&E Services Co.

220 West Main St.

POBox 32030 (PO Zip: 40232)
Louisville, KY 40202

Ph:  (502) 6274858 Fax: (502) 6274165
Email: roger.smith@lgeenergy.com

Assist: Janice Clark  Ph: (502) 627-2237
Email: Janice.Clark@jigeenergy.com
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